**Case Number: 2307737/20** 



## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant Respondent April Rose Peralta v JRC Woodgreen Ltd

Heard at: London (South) via Cloud Video Platform

**On**: 08/12/2021

Before: Judge of the First-tier Tribunal T Lawrence, acting as an Employment

Judge

Representation

For the Claimant: no appearance

**For the Respondent:** J Huang (Group Operations Manager)

## **JUDGMENT**

It is the judgment of the Tribunal that:

1. The Respondent made an unlawful deduction from the Claimant's wages by its failure to pay the claimant's holiday pay for the period of her employment from 08/08/2019 until 25/08/2020 and is ordered to pay to the Claimant the gross sum of £1174.49, representing 5.6 weeks of what the Respondent accepts was the claimant's normal weekly pay for the period in question.

Judge of the First-tier Tribunal **T Lawrence**, acting as an Employment Judge 08/12/2021

Notes: Reasons for the Judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.

**Case Number: 2307737/20** 

## Public access to employment tribunal decisions

Judgments and reasons for the judgments are published, in full, online at www.gov.uk/employment-tribunal-decisions shortly after a copy has been sent to the claimant(s) and respondent(s) in a case.